PATENTS UNLY	1999
ł	ND TRADEMARKS  or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies).  Norbert DUMLER  Werner FISCHER	Name: georg karl geka-brush gmbh Address: D-91564 Bechhofen-Waisendorf
Additional name(s) of conveying page (ies) attached? [ ]Yes	XXINO Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? [ ]Yrs [XX]No
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Change of Name  [] Security Agreement  [] Merger	[ ] Other
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If the application, the execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Add	ditional numbers attached? [
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved:  (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
624 Ninth Street, N.W.	
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001	8. Check no. <u>24192</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001	
Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001	attached.
Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001  Do Not Us  TTON11 00000005 09419068  40.00 OP  9. Statement and Signature.	attached. se This Space
Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001  Do Not Us  TTON11 00000005 09419068  40.00 OP  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	attached.

PATENT REEL: 010440 FRAME: 0786

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) Norbert DUMLER	
	(2) Werner FISCHER	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other g	good and valuable consid-
	erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) t assign, transfer and set over to	-
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) georg karl geka-brush gmbh	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) D-91564 Bechhofen-Waizendorf	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, know	n, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) Hair Coloring or Cosmetic Unit, in Partice	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Germ. Appln. filed October 21, 1998	Foreign 19848471.2 Application or Case No.
Application Named	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pa of America	atent in the United States
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) oneven date herewith	
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and goir 3) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improveme ceedings regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from a signee, as Assignee of the entire is herein assigned, and that he has (the 6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be necessordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, administration witness whereof, executed.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Ang forward with such intereference.  It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts into thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to deep have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on the sarry or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United S binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigninistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  It is not executed the property of the Assignee of the United S and Inventor.  Name of Inventor	a grant of a valid United known to me (us) respect, testify in any legal proand all Letters Patents of ins thereof to the said Assonvey the entire interest of therewith. It is assignment any further tates Patent Office for regns, and shall inure to the
(2) Date 7 11 1833	Name of Inventor (Norbert, DUMLER)	
(3) Date		
(4) Date		
(5) Date	Name of Inventor	
Date 1 10.499	Witness Kann Buchner	
Date - 10. 7377	Witness Success Street	
	$\mathcal{G}_{-}$	

Karin BUCHNER, Krummweiherweg 8, D-91572 Bechhofen-Königshofen - Fed. Rep. of Germ. Ludwig STROBL, Hainstrasse 1a, D-91522 Ansbach - Fed. Rep. of Germany

**RECORDED: 12/07/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010440 FRAME: 0787